PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT G. CLEMENTS	03/31/2014
SHIVAKUMAR ELAYEDATH	03/21/2014
AMY ROSSA FLEURY	03/21/2014
ZACHARY HARDER	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	M04-A	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476437
Application Number:	29476443
Application Number:	29476449
Application Number:	29476453
Application Number:	29476459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)764-2268

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-764-7768

Email: GMI.Patents@genmills.com GENERAL MILLS, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: M04-A

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7890US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE M. FRAWLEY

PAIENI **REEL: 033159 FRAME: 0020** 502863182

SIGNATURE:	/Annette M. Frawley - Reg No. 50280/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=executedAssignment7890US01#page1.tif source=executedAssignment7890US01#page2.tif source=executedAssignment7890US01#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033159 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application Serial No.: 29/476,437; 29/476,443; 29/476,449; 29/476,453 and 29/476,459

Filed: December 13, 2013

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to General Mills, Inc. a corporation of Delaware hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

SHAPED TORTILLA

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2014</u>, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT Page 1 of 3
REEL: 033159 FRAME: 0022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set	our hands and affixed our seal as dated below
Date: 3/3///Y	-800
***************************************	Robert G. Clements
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date: 3/31/2014
Address: 9000 Plymouth MON Minnerphs, MN 55427	/
Name: Frede Shinking Ely 10	Date: 3 3 1 2014
Address: 7000 Plyworth A= N Himmagali May 55427	
Date: 3/21/14	Shivakumar Elayedath
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Carquey Iponson	Date: 3/21/14
Name: Jacquely Iponson Address: 900 Flymouth Are N. Golden valley MAN 55477	
Name: <u>Mutchen Rouse</u>	Date: 3/21/14
Address: 9000 Plymouth Ave N. Minneadous an 55427	

Date: 3/21/14	Amy Rosse Fleury
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Custi Oakuk	Date: 32//4
Address: GLOO Planworth Ave. 10. Coldon Velley 1 Mn 55427	
Name: Penny Di Mars	Date: 3/21/14
Address: 9000 Plymouth Aw W Minropoles My 55427	
Date: 3/20/14	Zachary Harder
	Escrisi y riscuci
WITNESSED BY:	3
Name: CHRIS CROSBY	Date: 3/20/14
Address: 9000 PLYMOUTH ALE N. MINNEHPOUS, MN 5540)	
Name: Phillip Burza	Date: 3/20/14
Address: 9000 Plymouth are N Mioneapolo MN 55427	

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

Page 3 of 3